OP \$715.00 71402838

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Assocition		04/07/2017	National Banking Association: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marquis Who's Who LLC	
Street Address:	2 Park Ave Rm 1405	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	71402838	WHO'S WHO IN AMERICA
Serial Number:	71545142	WHO WAS WHO IN AMERICA
Serial Number:	72066627	WHO'S WHO IN THE SOUTH AND SOUTHWEST
Serial Number:	72066628	WHO'S WHO IN THE MIDWEST
Serial Number:	72066794	WHO'S WHO IN THE WEST
Serial Number:	72066795	WHO'S WHO IN THE EAST
Serial Number:	72107356	WHO'S WHO OF AMERICAN WOMEN
Serial Number:	72171678	WHO'S WHO IN AMERICAN HISTORY
Serial Number:	72387114	WHO'S WHO IN THE WORLD
Serial Number:	72406554	WHO'S WHO
Serial Number:	73112925	WHO'S WHO IN FINANCE & INDUSTRY
Serial Number:	73715129	WHO'S WHO IN AMERICAN LAW
Serial Number:	73715130	WHO'S WHO OF EMERGING LEADERS IN AMERICA
Serial Number:	73817523	WHO'S WHO IN ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	74013819	WHO'S WHO IN AMERICAN EDUCATION
Serial Number:	74069192	WHO'S WHO IN SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING
Serial Number:	74588215	MARQUIS
Serial Number:	74588219	MARQUIS WHO'S WHO
Serial Number:	75140968	WHO'S WHO IN THE MEDIA AND COMMUNICATION
	•	TRADEMARK

900401674 REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0290

<u>IRAUEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75151398	WHO'S WHO IN MEDICINE AND HEALTHCARE
Serial Number:	75260028	WHO'S WHO IN RELIGION
Serial Number:	75293853	WHO'S WHO IN AMERICAN POLITICS
Serial Number:	75871199	NATIONAL REGISTER PUBLISHING
Serial Number:	78440828	WHO'S WHO IN FINANCE AND BUSINESS
Serial Number:	78617037	MARQUIS WHO'S WHO
Serial Number:	78617044	MARQUIS WHO'S WHO ON THE WEB
Serial Number:	78658006	WHO'S WHO IN AMERICAN HISTORY
Serial Number:	78854835	WHO'S WHO IN AMERICAN ART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4405467427

Email: nadine.mccrary@pnc.com

Correspondent Name: NADINE MCCRARY Address Line 1: 6750 MILLER ROAD

Address Line 4: BRECKSVILLE, OHIO 44141

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NADINE MCCRARY
SIGNATURE:	/nadinemccrary/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=signed cover letter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0291

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by an Assignment of Security dated on or about 04/19/2006, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 04/21/2006, at Reel 003294, Frame 0204, Marquis Who's Who LLC ("Assignor") assigned to PNC Bank, National Association ("Assignee") and granted to Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark and registrations and applications pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated on or about 04/19/2006, by and between Assignor and Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks listed in said security agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks listed in said security agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to be duly executed as of April 7, 2017.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Janh Mickles
Print Name: Sarah Wickles

TRADEMARK REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 04/07/2017